

26.03.2025

Fresh revision petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Kapil Jain, Id. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State/R-1.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP has accepted the notice of revision petition on behalf of State.

Issue notice of revision petition to R-2 on filing of PF/RC for the next date of hearing.

TCR be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

List on 14.05.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/26.03.2025**