

10

Cr Rev / 99/2025

PREHLAD RAI GARG Vs. STATE /0 (Shalimar Bagh)

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Kapil Jain, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Angad Khanna, ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2.

Part arguments heard.

At request, put up for further arguments on 17.09.2025.

SHIVAJI ANAND
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/04.07.2025