

Cr Rev No. 99/2025
Prehlad Rai Garg Vs State
PS Shalimar Bagh

23.02.2026

Both the regular Personal Assistants are on leave.

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Ajay Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for respondent with
respondent.

As both the regular PAs are on leave and no time left, put up
for orders on 02.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/23.02.2026