

27.04.2026

**Regular PP for the State is on leave after lunch**

Present : Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute PP for the  
State.

None for the revisionist.

Counsel for the respondent(through VC).

No time left as it is already 03.30 PM and one  
meeting has been called by Ld. Principal District & Session  
Judge at 03.30 PM

Put up on 14.05.2026

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/27.04.2026