

28

Cr Rev / 99/2025

PREHLAD RAI GARG Vs. STATE

PS (Shalimar Bagh)

14.05.2026

Advocates are stated to be on strike today

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Revisionist no. 4 in person.

As no counsel has appeared on behalf of both the parties, put up on 03.06.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/14.05.2026