

22 Cr Rev / 99/2025
PREHLAD RAI GARG Vs. STATE
(Shalimar Bagh)

03.06.2026

One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ajay Malhotra, Ld. counsel for respondent
through VC.
Respondent No. 2 in person.
Sh. Kapil Jain, Ld. counsel for revisionist through
VC.

No time left.

Put up for proper order on **04.08.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.06.2026